TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
:E,\IA(;Q’TERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, 01/25/2008  |CORPORATION: DELAWARE
[EMS ACQUISITION CORP. | [01/25/2008 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY
EMS HOLDINGS LLC 01/25/2008 COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IName: ICOMERICA BANK |
|Street Address:  [500 WOODWARD AVE. |
internal Address:  ||ONE DETROIT CENTER, 9TH FLOOR |
lcity: |IDETROIT |
|State/Country: IMICHIGAN |
[Postal Code: |l48226 |
[Entity Type: |IBANKING CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 77090866 STAY PUT. STAY DRY.
Serial Number: 78882535 ESTRN MNTN SPRTS
Registration Number: 3280960 BLUE PIZZA
Serial Number: 78865676 ESTRN MNTN SPRTS EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS
Serial Number: 78665349 WICKEDWOOL

40.00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 212-661-1400

Email: vtgiordano@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: V.T. Giordano

TRADEMARK
900099804 REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0538




Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2446

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: V.T. Giordano

Signature:

N.T. Giordano/

Date:

02/23/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=EMSAmendedSecurityAgreement#page 1 .tif
source=EMSAmendedSecurityAgreement#page?2.tif
source=EMSAmendedSecurityAgreement#page3.tif
source=EMSAmendedSecurityAgreement#page4 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0539




EXECUTION COPY

AMENDMENT TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Security Agreement (this “Amendment”™), dated January 25, 2008, is
delivered pursuant to Section 4.22 of the Security Agreement referred to below. The
undersigned hereby agrees that this Amendment may be attached to the Security Agreement
dated as of September 4, 2004, between the undersigned and Comerica Bank (as amended,
restated or otherwise meodified; the “Security Agreement™), and that the intellectual property
listed on Schedule E annexed hereto shall be and become part of the Collateral reférred to in the
Security Agreement and shall secure payment and performance of all Indebtedness as provided
in the Security Agreement. Schedule E annexed hereto supplements but doees not replace the
existing Schedule E attached to the Security Agreement.

The undersigned by execution of this document agreés that any copy of this document
signed by it and transmitted by facsimile or email. or any other method for delivery shall be
admissible in evidence as the original itself in any judicial or administrative proceeding, whether
or not the onigmal is in existence.

Capitalized teims used herein but not defined herein shall have the meanings therefor
provided in the Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK Detroit_813374_1
REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0540



AL/17/28083 15034

(St e A T

EM= ExEC PaEE

in Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Amendment a3 of the date set

forth above,

AN I‘FR}:‘ M }ptﬂ‘@ TAIN SPORTS, INC,

f/

% Ly —
Name: __gf"gmf@bﬂ-m‘m
T‘iﬂe: Chusat fraatisf lEy.

LM S o ““E/TLG NCORP.
J@é. —

JE————

EMS ‘1‘“ DIN: 5,5 LC
By fﬂﬂf/

Naimne: ;‘% o AASTETT Ao
thle._ d&fﬁ{?‘{' ﬁwﬂaﬁf [

COMERICA BANK

By: _
Mame: Daryl Kranse
Titler Managing Dhrector

Signanire Page to Amendment to Security Agrestznt

o3 | Mt aty
(8133743

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0541

B i1



In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Amendment as of the date set
forth above.

EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, INC.
By:

Name:
Title:

EMS ACQUISITION CORP.

By:
Name:
Title:

EMS HOLDINGS LLC

By:
Name:
Title:

COMERICA BANK

...... .

Name: \f)”aé’yi i{rause
Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Amendment to Security Agreement
(813374)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003723 FRAME: 0542



Exhibit E

MARK REG./SERIAL NO.

STAY PUT. STAY DRY. (and Design) 77090866

ESTRN MNTN SPRTS (Stylized Letters) 78/882535

BLUE PIZZ A 3,280,960

ESTRN MNTN SPRTS EASTERN MOUNTAIN SPORTS 78/865676

(Stylized Letters)

WICKEDWOOL 78/665349

PEAK REWARDS 76/623869

TRADEMARK Detroit_813374_1
RECORDED: 02/23/20REBEL: 003723 FRAME: 0543




